

# License Price List 2024

In order to use the KRAV name and label to market a product and activity, the product and activity must be certified according to the KRAV standards. You pay a license fee for the right to use the KRAV labels. For more information about what licensees get for the licensing fee see our website at (in Swedish only): www.krav.se/foretag/bli-krav-certifierad/licenspriser/

### ALL PRICES ARE ANNUAL AND EXCLUDE VAT

PRIMARY PRODUCTION	PRICE				
Production in conversion					
For primary producers without KRAV-certified land, for example crop production, greenhouses and apiculture in conversion.					
Per certified company	500 SEK				
CROP PRODUCTION, GREENHOUSES, MUSHROOM CULTIVATION, APICULTURE,					
AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY	PRICE				
CROP PRODUCTION					
For producers with less than 50 ha KRAV-certified farmland	500 SEK				
50 to 99 ha KRAV-certified farmland	1,000 SEK				
100 to 149 ha KRAV-certified farmland	2,000 SEK				
150 to 300 ha KRAV-certified farmland	3,000 SEK				
Greater than 300 ha KRAV-certified farmland	5,000 SEK				
GREENHOUSES AND MUSHROOM CULTIVATION					
For producers with less than 200 m2 KRAV-certified greenhouse or					
mushroom cultivation area together with KRAV-certified crop production	0 SEK				
For producers with less than 200 m2 KRAV-certified greenhouse or mushroom					
cultivation area without KRAV-certified crop production	500 SEK				
200 to 999 m2 KRAV-certified cultivation area	1,000 SEK				
1,000 to 2,999 m2 KRAV-certified cultivation area	3,000 SEK				
3,000 to 4,999 m2 KRAV-certified cultivation area	6,000 SEK				
5,000 to 9,999 m2 KRAV-certified cultivation area	10,000 SEK				
Greater than 10,000 m2 KRAV-certified cultivation area	1 <i>5,</i> 000 SEK				
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY					
You only pay for your crop production. There is no extra charge for the animals.					
APICULTURE					
For production with a maximum of 99 KRAV-certified beehives	500 SEK				
100 to 199 KRAV-certified beehives	1,500 SEK				
200 to 299 KRAV-certified beehives	2,000 SEK				
300 to 400 KRAV-certified beehives	3,000 SEK				
Greater than 400 KRAV-certified beehives	4,000 SEK				
The license fee for a KRAV-certified group of operators as defined by The Swedish Board of Agriculture is according to the list above with a maximum of 15,000 SEK.					
IF YOU ALSO PROCESS PRODUCTS					
If you are a primary producer and only carry out simple processing ( <u>se our Standards</u> ) of your own raw n your certification for crop production or apiculture and you do not pay an extra fee for it. But if you proce label other people's KRAV-certified products, or process your own KRAV-certified products, you must be c	ss, package or				
food processing, report sales value and pay a license for it, see below.					
	PRICE				
WILD HARVEST PRODUCTION					

There is a fixed license fee for picking and selling, for example, berries. The place of production is a physical location where the collected raw material is received and packaged for further processing and/or sale.

The KRAV Association Box 1037, SE-751 40 Uppsala, Sweden Tel .+46 (0)18-15 89 00 E-mail: *info@krav.se* Website: *www.krav.se* 



Fishing vessels, annual license fee per vessel 750 SEK   Aquaculture, annual license fee per place of production 1,000 SEK   SLALIGHTER PRICE	FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE	PRICE
	<b>o</b>	
	SLAUGHTER	PRICE

If you are certified for slaughter you may store and handle products and resell whole, half or quarter portions.

If you butcher or further process and package products, you must be certified according to the standards on food processing. This applies whether it takes place within your own company, as a contract assignment or for retrieval.

The fixed basic price applies to all facilities.

Basic price per facility

If you only sell all meat in whole, half or quarter portions, you pay only the basic price as slaughter is your only type of production. 1,000 SEK

#### **Slaughterhouses that Process**

If you further process or package products, you must be certified according to the standards on food processing and register the products and report the sales value in "Mitt KRAV". Sales values for meat sold as whole, half or quarter portions are reported as zero. Report the name of the company receiving the product (whole, half or quarter portions) as the item name.

This applies whether it takes place within your own company, as a contract assignment or for retrieval.

**Definition of retrieval:** When the slaughterhouse slaughters and perhaps also butchers and packages, but the product is retrieved by the KRAV-certified animal owner.

FOOD PROCESSING, IMPORT AND BRINGING IN	PRICE
The annual license fee is based on your sales value (excluding VAT and other taxes) for KRAV-labelled products,	

The annual license tee is based on your sales value (excluding VAI and other taxes) for KRAV-labelled products, as given below. You pay per company regardless of whether you have several places of production.

Sales value			< 1 MSEK	600 SEK
Sales value	1	-	< 80 MSEK	0.50%
Sales value	80	-	< 160 MSEK	0.40%
Sales value	160	-	< 320 MSEK	0.30%
Sales value g	jreater	than	320 MSEK	0.20%

The total sales value for 2023 must be reported to KRAV by 15 March 2024 per article in "Mitt KRAV". If the company's sales value is greater than 1 MSEK the entire value in the respective license level is counted. This means that:

- If the sales value is 0.9 MSEK you pay only the set fee (600 SEK).
- If the sales value is 2 MSEK you pay the variable fee based on 0.50% (2 MSEK\*0.50% = 10,000 SEK).
- If the sales value is 85 MSEK you pay 0.50% of the 80 MSEK and 0.40% of the remaining 5 MSEK (400,000 SEK + 20,000 SEK = 420,000 SEK).

#### FEED PRODUCTION

The annual license fee is based on your sales value for KRAV-labelled products, as given below. You pay per company regardless of whether you have several places of production.

Sales value		< 1 MSEK	500 SEK
Sales value	1 -	< 20 MSEK	6,500 SEK
Sales value	20 -	< 80 MSEK	0,20%
Sales value	80 -	< 160 MSEK	0,10%
Sales value g	reater thar	160 MSEK	0,05%

The total sales value for 2023 must be reported to KRAV by 15 March 2024 in "Mitt KRAV". There is a fixed fee for a sales value up to 20 MSEK. For a sales value greater than 20 MSEK you do not pay a fixed fee but a percentage in the specified range, using the same model as for food processing.

Continued on the next page

PRICE



## PRODUCTION AIDS

The annual license fee is based on your sales value for KRAV-labelled products, and is a set fee that increases with increased sales as given below.

Sales value			< 1 MSEK	1,000 SEK
Sales value	1	-	< 20 MSEK	6,500 SEK
Sales value	20	-	< 40 MSEK	120,000 SEK
Sales value	40	-	< 80 MSEK	220,000 SEK
Sales value	80	-	< 160 MSEK	360,000 SEK
Sales value	160	-	< 320 MSEK	560,000 SEK
Sales value g	greater	than	320 MSEK	800,000 SEK

PRICE

The total sales value for 2023 must be reported to KRAV by 15 March 2024 per article in "Mitt KRAV".

MARKETERS, ACCORDING TO CHAPTER 20	PRICE
Companies without their own production that want to market KRAV-certified products in their own name or b	rand.
Per company	1,000 SEK
RESTAURANTS	PRICE
All units with certificates, including parent companies, pay per-unit license fees as given below.	
Less than 20 units	1,000 SEK
20 units or more	500 SEK
OTHER INFORMATION	PRICE
Reminder and Administrative Fees	
Reminder regarding reporting of sales value, per reminder	1,250 SEK
Administrative fee for standard invoices	1,250 SEK

In case of non-payment, KRAV charges reminder fees, interest, collection charges, etc. according to law.

#### THANK YOU TO YOU AND YOUR COMPANY FOR CONTRIBUTING TO SUSTAINABLE FOOD PRODUCTION!

**Please register for an electronic invoice. Instructions (in Swedish only) are at:** https://www.kravse.cdn.triggerfish.cloud/uploads/sites/2/2023/04/e-faktura-1680513992.pdf